



# राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान जमशेदपुर

जमशेदपुर-831014, झारखण्ड, भारत

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व की संस्थान)

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR

Jamshedpur – 831014, Jharkhand, India

(An Institution of National Importance under MoE, Govt. of India)

### अधिष्ठाता शैक्षिक का कार्यालय

### OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC

Ref. No. NITJSR/ACD/2025/108

Dated: 08/05/2025

#### NOTICE-S – 26 /2025

#### THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 FOR ALL 2023 BATCH AND PREVIOUS EXISTING BATCHES OF UG, PG & PHD STUDENTS

#### [A] FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 (For all Except Executive PhD)

Sl. No.	Head of Fees	Autumn Semester			Spring Semester		
		GEN & OBC	SC/ST	PH	GEN & OBC	SC/ST	PH
<b>1.0</b>	<b>Tuition Fees</b>						
1.1	B.Tech. (Hons)	62500	0	0	62500	0	0
	B.Tech. - DASA (CIWJ)	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500
	B.Tech. - DASA (Non-CIWJ) SAARC	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000	\$2000
	B.Tech. - DASA (Non-CIWJ) Non-SAARC	\$4000	\$4000	\$4000	\$4000	\$4000	\$4000
	MCA	35000	0	0	35000	0	0
	M.Tech.	35000	0	0	35000	0	0
	M.Sc.	7500	0	0	7500	0	0
	PhD (IRS)	7500	0	0	7500	0	0
	PhD (Non-IRS)	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500
<b>2.0</b>	<b>Institute Fees (Common for All students)</b>						
2.1	Digital Campus	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
2.2	Examination	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
2.3	Training and Placement	500	500	500	500	500	500
2.4	Bus Transport	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
2.5	Library	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
2.6	Computer and Internet	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
2.7	Students Wellness and Welfare	500	500	500	500	500	500
2.8	Sports Activities	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
2.9	Cultural and Technical Activities	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
2.10	Medical and Insurance	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
	<b>Total (2.0)</b>	<b>12500</b>	<b>12500</b>	<b>12500</b>	<b>12500</b>	<b>12500</b>	<b>12500</b>
<b>3.0</b>	<b>One Time Payment (At Admission)</b>						
3.1	Institute Caution Money (Refundable)	10000	10000	10000	0	0	0
3.2	Alumni Membership	2000	2000	2000	0	0	0
3.3	Innovation Project Fee (Only for UG students)	5000	5000	5000	0	0	0
	<b>Total (3.0)</b>	<b>17000</b>	<b>17000</b>	<b>17000</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>4.0</b>	<b>Hostel Fees for all hosteller</b>						
4.1	Room Rent	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000
4.2	Hostel and Mess Maintenance	7000	7000	7000	7000	7000	7000
4.3	Electricity Charges	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
4.4	Water Charges	500	500	500	500	500	500
	<b>Total (4.0)</b>	<b>15000</b>	<b>15000</b>	<b>15000</b>	<b>15000</b>	<b>15000</b>	<b>15000</b>
	<b>Total Sum from 2.0 to 4.0</b>	<b>44500</b>	<b>44500</b>	<b>44500</b>	<b>27500</b>	<b>27500</b>	<b>27500</b>
<b>5.0</b>	<b>Hostel mess advance for all hostellers per semester (Adjusted in the mess bill at actual) Rs. 18000/- (Tentative)</b>						

Dean (Academic)

P.T.O.



## अधिष्ठाता शैक्षिक का कार्यालय

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC

-:: 2 ::-

### [B] FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 (For Executive PhD Programme)

Sl. No.	Head of Fees	Autumn Semester	Spring Semester
		For All	For All
<b>1.0</b>	<b>Tuition Fees</b>		
1.1	PhD (Executive)	30000	30000
<b>2.0</b>	<b>Institute Fees</b>		
2.1	Other Fees (Exam, Library, etc)	3000	3000
<b>3.0</b>	<b>One Time Payment at the time of Admission</b>		
3.1	Application Fee	1000	
3.2	Admission Fee	2500	
3.3	Institute Development Fee	10000	
3.1	Caution Money (Refundable)	10000	
3.2	Alumni Membership	2000	
	<b>Total (3.0)</b>	<b>25500</b>	
<b>4.0</b>	<b>Thesis Submission Fees</b>		
4.1	Thesis Submission & Processing Fee (One Time)	20000	

**Advisory:** The students are requested to apply for loan as per the actual and any excess fees deposited shall be refunded to the concerned authority / bank and in no circumstances, it shall be refunded back to the student account.

**NOTE: 1.UG Programme: Eight semesters course**

- (i) The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee on submission of income certificate issued by competent authority (e.g. SDO/DM/DC)
- (ii) The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs. 1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3<sup>rd</sup> of the tuition fee on submission of income certificate issued by competent authority (e.g. SDO/DM/DC).
2. PG and Ph.D. students will deposit mess advance after allotment of rooms in hostel.
3. MCA Programme : Six Semester course
4. M.Sc. Programme : Four Semester course
5. M.Tech. Programme : Four Semesters course
6. For PHD students : Tuition fee waiver is applicable to SC/ST/PH students of IRS category only, as per Govt. norms. All other category students (Self-finance (Full/Part/Sponsored) will have to pay full tuition fee.

Dean (Academic)

Copy to:-

1. O/o the Director for kind information.
2. O/o the Dy Director for kind information.
3. O/o the Registrar for kind information.
4. Assistant Registrar (F/A), NIT Jamshedpur.
5. Institute Website for wide circulation
6. Guard File